

IMPORTANT NOTICE DATE 17 November 2023

**NOTICE OF AMENDMENTS TO TERMS AND CONDITIONS FOR CIMB BANK CASHLITE
FOR TENURE UP TO 60 MONTHS CAMPAIGN**

Dear Valued Cardholders,

We hereby give twenty-one (21) calendar days' notice that effective 9 December 2023, the CIMB Bank CashLite for tenure up to 60 months Campaign Terms and Conditions will be revised. The revision will also allow 7.99% and 8.99% interest rate to be included in this promotion, and the promotion mechanics have been revised as follows:

Clause	Existing Clause	Amended Clause
4.(ii)	who received a Short Message Service ("SMS") at the cardholder's mobile number and/ or an electronic direct mailer ("eDM") at the cardholder's email address, both maintained in CIMB Bank's record from CIMB Bank about this Campaign as an invitation to participate this campaign ("Eligible Participants"). The CIMB Bank credit cards except CIMB Islamic Credit Cards, CIMB Bank's Platinum Business Cards, CIMB Bank's partner Card and Fuel Tanker Card of the Eligible Participants are hereinafter referred to as the "Eligible Credit Cards";	who received a Short Message Service ("SMS") at the cardholder's mobile number and/ or an electronic direct mailer ("eDM") at the cardholder's email address, both maintained in CIMB Bank's record from CIMB Bank about this Campaign as an invitation to participate this campaign ("Eligible Participants") with the eligible interest rate. The CIMB Bank credit cards except CIMB Islamic Credit Cards, CIMB Bank's Platinum Business Cards, CIMB Bank's partner Card and Fuel Tanker Card of the Eligible Participants, are hereinafter referred to as the "Eligible Credit Cards";
6.	To participate in this Campaign, Eligible Participants must apply for a minimum CashLite amount of RM1,000 ("Minimum CashLite Amount") with a flat interest rate of 9.88% p.a. for the tenure of 60 months. The CashLite application can be done either via phone call through the CIMB Bank Retail Telemarketing Centre or CIMB Consumer Contact Centre.	To participate in this Campaign, Eligible Participants must apply for a minimum CashLite amount of RM1,000 ("Minimum CashLite Amount") with an applicable flat interest rate of 7.99%, 8.99% or 9.88% p.a. that mentioned in the communication received as stated in clause 4(ii) for the extended tenure of 60 months. The Eligible Participants can apply for the CashLite either via phone call through the CIMB Bank Retail Telemarketing Centre or CIMB Consumer Contact Centre.
9.	To be eligible for the tenure of 60 months as illustrated under Clause 8, the Eligible Participants is required to apply for the CashLite with flat interest rate of 9.88% p.a no later than 31 July 2024. The Eligible Participant with an approved CashLite application will received a written notification via mail or short messaging services ("SMS") as confirmation for his or her application has been approved, the amount has been successfully disbursed into the Eligible Participant's nominated current or savings account with CIMB Bank or other banks.	To be eligible for the extended tenure of 60 months as illustrated under Clause 8, the Eligible Participants are required to apply for the CashLite with an applicable flat interest rate of 7.99%, 8.99% or 9.88% p.a. as mentioned in the communication received no later than 31 July 2024. The Eligible Participant with an approved CashLite application will received a written notification via mail or short messaging services ("SMS") as confirmation for his or her application has been approved, the amount has been successfully disbursed into the Eligible Participant's nominated current or savings account with CIMB Bank or other banks.

For more information on CIMB Bank CashLite for tenure up to 60 months Campaign, please click [here](#). Thank you

The Management
CIMB Bank Berhad